03-26-2001 				
Form PTO-1595/adapted 1-31-92 3. 19		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN J. DEMICHELE JOHN W. MCEWEN STEVEN M. WOOD Additional name(s) of conveying party yes no 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	MAR 1 2 2001 ty(ies) attacked PRADEMARY Merger Change of Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ABBOTT LABORATORIES Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department D377, AP6D Street Address: Abbott Laboratories 100 Abbott Park Road City: Abbott Park State: Illinois Zip: 60064		
Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 02/22/	•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) and 09/267,557 filed on Mai	gether with a new application, the exec Filing Dates:	cution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): yes 🗷 no		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Internal Address: Patent D1081 Street Address: Ross I Abbott	ael Dixon Department Of DS-1 Products Division Laboratories Leveland Avenue Tip: 43215-1724	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
		E THIS SPACE		
	No. 32,410	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. A		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with re-		ch this portion		
1	Commissioner of Pa Box As Washingtor	atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231		
time for reviewing the do comments regarding this Washington, D.C. 2023 20503.	cument and gathering the data needed, a burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and T , and to the Office of Management and B	average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including nd completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send rademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, udget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0661-0011), Washington, D.C.		
RNE \ 00000174 010025 092 \40.00 CH	67557			

03/23/2001 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0336 Case: 6301.US.P1

Serial No: <u>09/267,557</u> Filing Date:<u>March 12, 1999</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, STEPHEN J. DEMICHELE of Dublin, Ohio, of the United States of America, JOHN W. MCEWEN of Gahanna, Ohio, of the United States of America, STEVEN M. WOOD of Pickerington, Ohio, of the United States of America; inventor and owner of an invention PRODUCT AND METHOD TO REDUCE STRESS INDUCED IMMUNE SUPPRESSION, which has been assigned, Attorney's docket no. 6301.US.P1 and the Serial No. 09/267,557 and Filing Date March 12, 1999 set forth above, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to the Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith: this assignment being under covenant that I have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that I will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on its behalf.

Signed by us on the dates hereinalter set forth.		
STEPHEN J. DEMICHELE	JOHN W. MOEWEN	
Date: <u> </u>	Date:	-01
STEVEN M. WOOD		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date: 2/22/01		
County of Franklin) State) ss. Geunty of Ohio)		

BEFORE ME, Notary Public for in the State of Ohio, personally appeared: known to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she/they acknowledged to me that the same as his/her/their free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

Claused by up on the dates benefit after set feetb

TINA B. ZIANS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 5, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0337



DB

PATENT

In the UNITED STATES PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

DeMichele, et al.

SERIAL NO.:

09/267,557

FILING DATE:

March 12, 1999

TITLE:

PRODUCT AND METHOD TO REDUCE

STRESS INDUCED IMMUNE

SUPPRESSION

EXAMINER:

Pak, J.

ART UNIT:

1616

DOCKET NO.:

6301.US.P1

I certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231.

Sarah Smith Sarah Smith 03/06/01

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the Assignment documents and Recordation Form for DeMichele, et al. for application titled **Product and Method to Reduce Stress Induced Immune Suppression**. Also enclosed are two (2) return postcards.

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Ross Products Division of ABBOTT LABORATORIES Dept. 108140-DS/1 625 Cleveland Avenue Columbus, OHIO 43215-1724

Telephone: Facsimile:

614/624-5686 614/624-3074

DOCKET:

6301.US.P1

Respectfully submitted,

by J. Mighael Dixon Reg. No. 32,410

> PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0338



PATENT

In the UNITED STATES PATENT and TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

DeMichele, et al.

SERIAL NO.:

09/267,557

FILING DATE:

March 12, 1999

TITLE:

PRODUCT AND METHOD TO REDUCE

STRESS INDUCED IMMUNE

SUPPRESSION

EXAMINER:

Pak, J.

ART UNIT:

1616

DOCKET NO .:

6301.US.P1

I certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C., 20231.

Sarah Smith

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Honorable Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the Assignment documents and Recordation Form for DeMichele, et al. for application titled Product and Method to Reduce Stress Induced Immune Suppression. Also enclosed are two (2) return postcards.

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Ross Products Division of ABBOTT LABORATORIES Dept. 108140-DS/1 625 Cleveland Avenue Columbus, OHIO 43215-1724

Telephone: Facsimile:

614/624-5686 614/624-3074

DOCKET:

6301.US.P1

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

Respectfully submitted,

by J. Michael Dixon Rea! No. 32,410

PATENT

REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0339